501991444 07/17/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Harcros Chemicals Inc	10/23/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elementis Chemicals Inc.	
Street Address:	329 Wyckoffs Mill Road	
City:	Hightstown	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08520	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5521262

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)963-5001 Phone: 2159634954

Email: rudal@morganlewis.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 1: Robert P. Udal Address Line 2: 1701 Market Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	051334-02-5000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert P. Udal

Total Attachments: 4

source=NameChangeDoc#page1.tif source=NameChangeDoc#page2.tif source=NameChangeDoc#page3.tif source=NameChangeDoc#page4.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 028572 FRAME: 0350**

501991444

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HARCROS CHEMICALS INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HARCROS CHEMICALS INC." TO "ELEMENTIS CHEMICALS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2001, AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M.



0910574 8100

010598758

AUTHENTICATION: 1464829

DATE: 11-27-01

PATENT

REEL: 028572 FRAME: 0351

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

HARCROS CHEMICALS INC.

Harcros Chemicals Inc., (hereinafter called the "corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the corporation is: Harcros Chemicals Inc..
- 2. The certificate of incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article FIRST, thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

"The name of the corporation is: Elementis Chemicals Inc."

3. The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Executed on this 23rd day of October, 2001.

/s/John Wardzel
John Wardzel, President

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 11:00 AM 10/25/2001 010534256 - 0910574

NY2:\1090069\01\ND3P011.DOC\51672.0013

PATENT REEL: 028572 FRAME: 0352

CORPORATE CHARTER APPROVAL SHEET ** KEEP WITH DOCUMENT **

The Keer wild document.			
DOCUMENT CODE			
Merging (Transferor) Surviving (Transferee)	ID # F01269349 ACK # 1000361986927972 LIBER: B00371 FOLIO: 0911 PAGES: 0002 ELEMENTIS CHEMICALS INC.		
	New Name Heneuts Clemials Juc.		
Base Fee: Org. & Cap. Fee: Expedite Fee: Penalty: State Recordation Tax: State Transfer Tax: Certified Copies Copy Fee: Certificates Certificate of Status Fee: Personal Property Filings:	Change of Name Change of Principal Office Change of Resident Agent Change of Resident Agent Address Resignation of Resident Agent Designation of Resident Agent and Resident Agent's Address Change of Business Code Adoption of Assumed Name		
Other: TOTAL FEES:	Other Change(s)		
Check Cash Cash Documents on Checks Approved By: Key y: COMMENT(S):	Attention: John Johnson Mail to Address: P. O. Barry 3.944446 Andress: Andress:		

PATENT REEL: 028572 FRAME: 0353



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "HARCROS CHEMICALS INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "ELEMENTIS CHEMICALS INC.", THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF OCTOBER,

ST ID:0000828624 DATE:04-15-2002 11:09 AM AMT. PAID:\$22.00

A.D. 2001, AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M.



Warriet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

0910574 8320

AUTHENTICATION: 1581889

020055200

DATEPATENT-02 **REEL: 028572 FRAME: 0354**

RECORDED: 07/17/2012